

Pb12说明书(UDI)
材质:哑粉纸105G
编码:50505PB120D05

67.89 mm

68.23 mm

SLEEK

MAGNETIC POWER BANK WITH KICKSTAND

PULSE



User Manual

PULSE-PB5000-KS

Product Specification

Battery Capacity: 3.85V/5000mAh (19.25Wh)
Output: 5V/3A
Max Type-C Output: 15W
Max Wireless Output: 15W
Working Temperature: -5C -45C

How to Use: PULSE Magnetic Wireless Power Bank

1. Attaching the Power Bank:

Simply attach the Pulse Magnetic Wireless Power Bank to the back of your magnet-ic-compatible device. The power bank will automatically turn on and begin charging your device.

2. Checking Battery Status:

To check the remaining battery percentage of the power bank, press the button located on the bottom of the device.

3. Charging via Cable:

For wired charging, connect a compati-ble device to the Type-C outlet on the power bank using a certified charging cable. Your device will begin charging immediately.

Important Safety Instructions

1. Read All Instructions Carefully Before Use:

Failure to follow these instructions may result in damage to the product or harm to the user.

2. Intended Use:

This product is designed solely for use with IT equipment and devices. Ensure compatibility before use.

3. Keep Away from Flame:

Never place the product near open flames, such as candles, or expose it to extreme heat sources.

4. Disconnecting Power:

To disconnect from the electrical supply, always unplug the AC plug. Ensure the power supply is turned off before disconnecting.

5. Damaged Plugs:

If the power plug is damaged, dispose of the product immediately. Do not attempt to use or repair it.

6. Cleaning Instructions:

Only use a dry cloth or brush for cleaning. Avoid using any liquids, abrasive materials, or chemicals on the product.

7. Proper Installation:

Ensure that the socket-outlet is installed near the equipment and remains easily accessible to the user at all times.

8. No Repair or Modification:

The power supply is not designed to be repaired by service personnel. If the product malfunctions or shows signs of defect, dispose of it properly.

9. Disassembly Warning:

Under no circumstances should the product be disassembled. Doing so may cause damage and

void your warranty.

10. Storage and Environmental Conditions:

Store the product in a dry location, free from excessive moisture, direct sunlight, or extreme temperatures. Ensure it is kept away from water or any liquid exposure.

11. Use Certified Charging Cables:

For optimal and safe charging performance, use Pulse cable, and or original cable provided with your device. Uncertified cables may lead to suboptimal performance or potential safety risks.

12. Overheating and Short Circuit Protection:

This power bank is equipped with built-in overcharge, overheat, and short circuit protection. However, do not expose the product to high-tem-perature environments or overload it beyond the manufactur-er's recommended capacity.

13. Battery Safety:

Do not attempt to remove or replace the internal battery. In the event of swelling, leakage, or unusual odor, stop using the product immediately and dispose of it according to local regulations.

14. Avoid Impact:

Do not drop or subject the product to severe physical shocks as this may cause internal damage or compro-mise its safety features.

15. Regulatory Compliance:

This product complies with all applicable safety and regulatory standards. Please follow all local laws regarding disposal and recycling.

Especificaciones del Producto

Capacidad de Batería: 3.85V/5000mAh (19.25Wh)
Salida: 5V/3A
Salida Máxima Tipo C: 15W
Salida Máxima Inalámbrica: 15W
Temperatura: -5C -45C

Como usar: Batería Magnética Inalámbrica de PULSE

1. Conectar la Batería:

Simplemente coloque la Batería Magnética Inalámbrica de Pulse en la parte trasera de su dispositivo magnético. La batería automáticamente se encenderá y empezará a cargar su dispositivo.

2. Ver el estado de la Batería:

Presione el botón localizado en la parte inferior de la Batería.

3. Cargar vía cable:

Conecte la Batería a un producto Tipo C compatible utilizando un cable de carga certificado. Tu dispositivo empezará a cargar inmediatamente.

Importante Instrucciones de Seguridad

1. Lea Cuidadosamente Todas Las Instrucciones Antes de Utilizar:

Fallar en seguir las instrucciones puede resultar en daño al producto o daño al usuario.

2. Uso Intencionado:

Este producto está diseñado sólo para ser utilizado con equipos y dispositivos IT. Asegúrese de la compati-bilidad antes del uso.

3. Mantenga Lejos del Fuego:

Nunca coloque el producto cerca de fuego, como velas, ni tampoco lo exponga a fuentes de calor.

4. Desconecte Poder:

Para desconectarse del suministro eléctrico, desenchufe siempre el enchufe de CA. Asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación esté apagada antes de desconectarla.

5. Enchufes Dañados:

Si el enchufe está dañado, deseche el producto inmediatamente. No intente utilizarlo ni repararlo.

6. Instrucciones de Limpieza:

Utilice únicamente un paño seco o un cepillo para limpiar. Evite el uso de líquidos, materiales abrasivos o productos químicos en el producto.

7. Instalación adecuada:

Asegúrese de que la toma de corriente esté instalada cerca del equipo y permanezca fácilmente accesible para el usuario en todo momento.

8. No Repare Ni Modifique:

La fuente de alimentación no está diseñada para ser reparada por personal de servicio. Si el producto no funciona correctamente o muestra signos de

de defecto, deséchelo adecuadamente.

9. Advertencia de Desmontaje:

Bajo ninguna circunstancia se debe desmontar el producto. Hacerlo podría causar daños y anular su garantía.

10. Condiciones Ambientales y de Almacenamiento:

Guarde el producto en un lugar seco, libre de humedad excesiva, luz solar directa o temperaturas extremas. Asegúrese de mantenerlo alejado del agua o de cualquier exposición a líquidos.

11. Utilice Cables de Carga Certificados:

Para un rendimiento de carga óptimo y seguro, utilice el cable Pulse o el cable original proporcionado con su dispositivo. Los cables no certificados pueden provocar un rendimiento subóptimo.

12. Protección Contra Sobrecalentamiento y Cortocircuitos:

No exponga el producto a ambientes de alta temperatura ni lo sobrecargue más allá de la capacidad recomendada por el fabricante.

13. Seguridad de la Batería:

No intente quitar ni reemplazar la batería interna. En caso de hinchazón, fuga u olor inusual, deje de usar el producto inmediatamente y deséchelo de acuerdo con las normas locales.

14. Evite Impactos:

No deje caer ni someta el producto a golpes físicos severos, ya que esto puede causar daños internos o comprometer sus características de seguridad.

15. Cumplimiento Normativo:

Este producto cumple con todos los estándares regulatorios y de seguridad aplicables. Siga todas las leyes locales sobre eliminación y reciclaje.

Thank you for your purchase!

For more information, please visit:

www.GetWithPulse.com

Designed by Pulse

In Massachusetts

Made in China

CE

FC

RoHS





FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment .The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.